

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1175 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kusum Mahadeo Nikhare

....PETITIONER

V/S

**Tata Aig General Ins Co. Ltd., Through Its
Branch Manager, Nagpur And Other**

....Respondent

A.R. RISHI

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 11th November, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, , S. O. to two weeks

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)